PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3837595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 032505 Frame 0386. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNJIANG FU	04/18/2016
WAJIRA ASANGA RATNAYAKE MANAMPERI	04/16/2016
DAN DHUYVETTER	04/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIDLEY USA INC.
Street Address:	424 N. RIVERFRONT DRIVE
City:	MANKATO
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56002-8500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14160065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)887-5106

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

859-881-2286 Phone:

Email: vcalloway@Alltech.com

Correspondent Name: ALLTECH, INC., C/O VALERIE CALLOWAY, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 3031 CATNIP HILL PIKE

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: NICHOLASVILLE, KENTUCKY 40356

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P243348.US.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAMON R. HOCH
SIGNATURE:	/Ramon R. Hoch/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=14160065 CVR-CORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038475 FRAME: 0114

503790948

source=14160065_CVR-CORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=14160065_CVR-CORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=14160065_CVR-CORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038475 FRAME: 0115

03/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT2781374**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNJIANG FU	03/24/2014
WAJIRA ASANGA RATNAYAKE MANAMPERI	03/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIDLEY USA, INC.
Street Address:	424 N. RIVERFRONT DRIVE
City:	MANKATO
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55602-8500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14160065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)340-8827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:

612-340-2600

Email:

ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name:

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1:

50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500

Address Line 2:

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP

Address Line 4:

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P243348.US.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMMA L. SCHULER
SIGNATURE:	/Emma L. Schuler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=P243348US01-Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=P243348US01-Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=P243348US01-Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038475 FRAME: 0116

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: P243348.US.01

Page 1 of 3

First Named Inventor: Chunjiang Fu

Title: WAX TREATED ARTICLE AND METHOD OF

MAKING

WHEREAS, We,

Chunjiang Fu, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2126 Eagle Ridge Dr, North Mankato, Minnesota 56003;

Wajira Asanga Ratnayake Manamperi, a citizen of Sri Lanka, residing at 12 Gilbert Ave. SW, Madelia, MN 56062; and

Dan Dhuyvetter, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 38447 Timber Trail, Saint Peter, Minnesota 56082,

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled WAX TREATED ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MAKING for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 14/160,065, filed on January 21, 2014;

WHEREAS, Ridley USA Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 424 N. Riverfront Drive, Mankato, Minnesota 56002-8500 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

If the application number and filing date are unknown at the time of preparing this Assignment, I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert into this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 038475 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Chunjiang Fu
A MARKET ME SAME SAME SAME SAME	Title: WAX TREATED ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MAKING
STATE OF HIMESOTA COUNTY OF BLUE EXITY Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Nota Molary Public	Officate of acknowledgment IC Acc. 1
JENNIFER R. JOHNSON Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2020	Aramum 04/16/2016 Wajira Asanga Ratnayake Manamperi (date)
STATE OF MUSEUM COUNTY OF SULEDIM Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Mary Public A	Hu
JENNIFER R. JOHNSON Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2020	§

Attorney Docket No.:

P243348,US.01

CORRECTIVE

Page 2 of 3

CORRECTIV	E
ASSIGNMEN'	T

Attorney Docket No.: P243348.US.01

Page 3 of 3

(date)

First Named Inventor: Chunjiang Fu

Dan Dhuyvetter

Title: WAX TREATED ARTICLE AND METHOD OF

MAKING

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF_

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this /

day of /

Notary Public

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2020 &

IENNIFER R. JOHNSON 🖁

PATENT

REEL: 038475 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 04/20/2016